

No. 142, Original

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF FLORIDA, PLAINTIFF

v.

STATE OF GEORGIA

*ON EXCEPTIONS TO THE REPORT
OF THE SPECIAL MASTER*

**BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE IN
SUPPORT OF OVERRULING FLORIDA'S EXCEPTIONS 2(d)
AND 3(iv) TO THE REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**

JEFFREY B. WALL
*Acting Solicitor General
Counsel of Record*

EDWIN S. KNEEDLER
Deputy Solicitor General

ERIC GRANT
*Deputy Assistant Attorney
General*

FREDERICK LIU
*Assistant to the Solicitor
General*

STEPHEN G. BARTELL

MICHAEL T. GRAY

JAMES J. DUBOIS

Attorneys

*Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov
(202) 514-2217*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of the United States.....	1
Statement	2
A. The Apalachicola-Chattahoochee-Flint River Basin.....	2
B. Prior proceedings and this Court’s decision.....	5
C. Proceedings on remand	13
Summary of argument	16
Argument.....	16
Conclusion	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case:

Florida v. Georgia, 138 S. Ct. 2502 (2018) *passim*

Rule:

Fed. R. Civ. P.:

Rule 19..... 6

Rule 19(b)..... 7

Miscellaneous:

U.S. Army Corps of Eng’rs:

1 *Final Environmental Impact Statement:
Update of the Water Control Manual for the
Apalachicola-Chattahoochee-Flint River
Basin in Alabama, Florida, and Georgia
and a Water Supply Storage Assessment*
(Dec. 2016), [https://www.sam.usace.army.mil/
Portals/46/docs/planning_environmental/acf/
docs/01_ACF_FEIS_Dec%202016_Volume%
201.pdf?ver=2016-12-07-164912-723](https://www.sam.usace.army.mil/Portals/46/docs/planning_environmental/acf/docs/01_ACF_FEIS_Dec%202016_Volume%201.pdf?ver=2016-12-07-164912-723) 3, 4, 5, 10

IV

Miscellaneous—Continued:	Page
<i>Master Water Control Manual, Apalachicola-Chattahoochee-Flint (ACF) River Basin, Alabama, Florida, Georgia</i> (rev. Mar. 2017), http://www.sam.usace.army.mil/Missions/Planning-Environmental/ACF-Master-Water-Control-Manual-Update/ACF-Document-Library	3, 4, 10
